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Maa Saraswati Public Sr, Sec, School, Bahadrabad

\ Activity/ Celebration/Competition Calendar
Session (2025-26)
Date Days Activity/ Wing Incharge
Celebration/Competition
Calendar
22/04/2025 | Tuesday World Earth Day Speech | 6th, 7th, gth Richa Puri
Delivery activity Morning Ravinder Kumar
l , Assembly
\ 30/04/2025 | Wednesday | World Art Day (Show 11th & 12th Shilpi Mehta
' Casing the Importance) Morning
1 Assembly
1 9/05/2025 Friday Ravinder Nath Tagore 11th & 12th Richa Puri
Birthday Morning
Assembly
13/05/2025 | Tuesday Self Introduction Activity | 3d, 4th 5th Ritu Chauhan 7
Class Wise
) | N | S
16/05/2025 | Friday HBTART 919+ Activity 6th, 7th gth Kamla Pant
Class Wise
19/05/2025 1 Pre Mid Term Exam
1/07/2025 Tuesday Doctor's Day (Activity) 15t & 2nd Sonia Sharma |
'5/07/2025 | Saturday Inter House Recitation | 314, 4t 5t Ritu Chauhan
Competition (MA)
12/07/2025 | Saturday Inter House Dancing o 6th, 7th Seema Vishwakarma,
Competition (HALL) Shilpi Mehta & Neetu |
i — =l PSS
1 19/07/2025 | Saturday Fancy dress Competition | 1%, 2nd, 6th, 74 | Sopia Sharma, Kamla l'
Inter house Geeta Shloka | g Pant & Akhilesh Bhatt
recitation (MA) -
' 26/07/2025 | Saturday Role Play Competition 8t & 9th Anjana Chauhan
: (MA) Inter House Richa Puri
“172870777”/2025 M;)nday a ‘Inter House Commerce | 1img 12t ‘I S\f;latinatl.'llll‘, Jyoti |
Conclave (Two Days) ' Dhaiya
9/08/2025 | Saturday | Story Telling Activity | 1%, 24 31 4% | Sonia Sharma, Ritu |
& 5th Chauhan \
11/08/2025 | Monday Inter House Hindi 9th & 11th Kusumlata, Kamla \
Elocution (MA) | Pant i
Y. - . RSN .. o '
15/08/2025 | Friday Independence Day Celebration E 1\
17/08/2025 \Tédi_cT\;l_dElThw_orlcsilob__ | 6th, 7 gun Vishal Chaturvedi J
23/08/2025 | Saturday lnlcr“-l_ionuiééklnn()\};tife“—— 110 & __l‘ﬁw@ir 'P}i;l'nTﬁa, jybti ljl;aiiyi{ |
Business Idea 7th, gth ' Subject Teacher |
Competition Spell Bee /
activity (Class wise)




Inter House English/JAM/ | 6th , 7t g
Speech Competition (MA)

P8/2025 | Tuesday

Himani Gupta
Manju Joshi

28/08/2025 Thursday | Half Yearly Exam
|4

' Celebration

05/09/2025 | Friday | Teacher’s Day

}

] ; , | s
6/09/2025 I Saturday | Essay/ Speech/ Letter ! 3rd, 4th 5th G| Rity Chauhan, Manju
| writing Competition | 7th, Gth Joshi & Vijayshree
| |
- - 4 4 = — s H (S — i ——
' 13/09/2025 | Saturday Hindi Diwas Celebration
3/11/2025 | Moid?y | Cologur the World Orange I Pre-Primary Sonia Sharma
‘ Day ;
| I
9/11/2025 | Saturday i Uttarakhand Diwas ' Celebration Seema Vishwakarma, 7
, | House Wise [ | Kusumlata, Kamla 1
i ' i | Pant
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11/11/2025 Tuesday
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19/12/2025 | Friday World Energy Morning | Saurabh Kumar,
Conservation Day Speech | Assembly | Shubham Kumar
‘ Delievery = [ |
20/12/2025 f Saturday Annual Sports Day ' Bhupender Kumar }
26/01/2026 f Monday Republic Day Celebration \ ]l
i |
19/02/2026 , Thursday National Science Day Celebration l Asma Khan & Science |
r | Teachers

|

24/02/2026 Tuesday Adj:ual Exam .
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